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For each question, please put a tick in the box that shows how often each of

these things happens to you.  There are no right or wrong answers.

Please cross one box on each line

SPENCE CA Scale

 

ID Code:

Flag

1 - Pre

5 - 24 mth

2 - 6 wk

6 - Misc

3 - 6 mth

7 - D/C

4 - 12 mth

CFS/NHS/

- Specialist help for ME

 

1

I worry about things

2

I am scared of the dark

3

When I have a problem, I get a funny feeling in my stomach

4

I feel afraid

5

I would feel afraid of being on my own at home

6

I feel scared when I have to take a test

7

I feel afraid if I have to use public toilets or bathrooms

8

I worry about being away from my parents

9

I feel afraid that I will make a fool of myself in front of people

10

I worry that I will do badly in my school work

11

I am popular among other kids my own age

12

I worry that something awful will happen to

someone in my family

13

I suddenly feel as if I can't breathe when there is no reason 

for this

14

I have to keep checking that I have done things right

(like the switch is off, or the door is locked)

15

I feel scared if I have to go to sleep on my own

16

I have trouble going to school in the mornings because I feel 

nervous or afraid

17

I am good at sports

18

I am scared of dogs

19

I cant seem to get bad or silly thoughts out of my head

20

When I have a problem, my heart beats really fast

21

I suddenly start to tremble or shake when there is no reason 

for this
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1 - Pre
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6 - Misc

3 - 6 mth

7 - D/C

4 - 12 mth

22

I worry that something bad will happen to me

23

I am scared of going to the doctors or dentists

24

When I have a problem, I feel shaky

25

I am scared if being in high places or lifts (elevators)

26

I am a good person

27

I have to think of special thoughts to stop things happening 

(like numbers or words)

28

I feel scared if I have to travel in the car or on a bus or train

29

I worry what other people think of me

30

I am afraid of being in crowded places (like shopping 

centres, the movies, buses, busy playgrounds)

31

I feel happy

32

All of a sudden I feel really scared for no reason at all

33

I am scared or insects or spiders

34

I suddenly become dizzy or faint when there is no reason

for this

35

I feel afraid if I have to talk in front of my class

36

My heart suddenly starts to beat too quickly for no reason

37

I worry that I will suddenly get a scared feeling when there is 

nothing to be afraid of

38

I like myself

39

I am afraid of being in small closed places, like tunnels or 

small rooms

40

I have to do some things over and over again (like washing 

my hands, cleaning or putting things in a certain order)

41

I get bothered by bad or silly thoughts or pictures in my mind

42

I have to do some things in just the right way to stop bad 

things happening

43

I am proud of my school work

44

I would feel scared if I had to stay away from home overnight
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Thank-you very much for completing this form.

Please ensure that you have answered all 44 questions.

Today's Date:
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When you have finished the assessment, please do the following:





Please bring this postal assessment form together with the questionnaires to your appointment.


		 


If you have any queries about your forthcoming appointment and completing the questionnaires then please contact:
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INSTRUCTIONS - Please read carefully





There are four sections in total (Sections A to D).





There are three main types of question that you will come across:





1.





Cross the response that is most appropriate. Please use crosses or ticks.





Example: Are you currently going to school?





2.





 Fill in boxes with numbers or letters.





 





Example: 





GP Postcode





3.





Give certain information in more detail. Please be as specific as possible.





Example: 





GPs Name:  please specify:





You may be asked some information more than once.  Please answer every question.





Thank you





Dr L Smith





 





 





 





 





CFS/ME INITIAL POSTAL ASSESSMENT FORM (under 12’s)





 





ID Code:
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CFS/NHS/PAEDIATRICS





- Specialist help for ME





5468077759
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ii





Your full name





Your contact details





Postal address





Postcode





Telephone number





Your mother's name





Your father's name





Your GP's contact details





GP's name





GP address





GP postcode





GP telephone





 number





Your school's contact details





School name





School address





School postcode





School telephone





  number





Your teacher's name





Please list any other





health professionals





you have seen





 





 





 





 





SECTION A: CONTACT DETAILS





ID Code:
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Section B: INITIAL DETAILS





ID Code:
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- Specialist help for ME
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1.1





Month and year of birth (mm/yyyy)





1.2





Gender 





(please cross)





Male





Female





1.3





Ethnic origin





(please cross ONE box only)  





British





English





Irish





Scottish





Welsh





Any other white background





1





2





1





2





3





4





5





6





 





 





Admin





1.1ab





1.3





1.4a





Any other ethnic group ......................................................................................





1.4b





I do not wish to answer this question





White & black Caribbean





White & black African





White & Asian





Any other mixed background





Indian





Pakistani





7





8





9





10





11





12





Any other Asian background





Caribbean





African





Any other black background





13





14





15





16





Chinese





17





19





18
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School / college attendance





2.1





How would you describe your attendance at school or college in a typical week during the last term?





Please cross 





ONE





 box only





None





            





About 10% (e.g. one half day)





            





About 20% (e.g. one day)





            





About 40% (e.g. two days)





            





About 60% (e.g. three days)





            





About 80% (e.g. four days)





            





Full time (100%)





            





Not applicable (N/A)





Home tuition





2.2





Are you currently receiving home tuition?





Yes





 





No 





2.3





If yes, how many hours did you manage last week?





(If last week was a school holiday, use the week prior to your holiday)





Please cross 





ONE





 box only





            





Less than one hour





            





One hour





            





Two hours





            





Three hours





            





More than three hours





 





 





 





 





 





Section C: YOUR EDUCATION





ID Code:
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Please cross only one box in each line





Chalder Fatigue Questionnaire





ID Code:
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5 - 24 mth





2 - 6 wk





6 - Misc





3 - 6 mth





7 - D/C





4 - 12 mth





CFS/NHS/PAEDIATRICS





- Specialist help for ME





We would like to know more about any problems you have had with feeling tired, weak or





lacking in energy 





in the last month





. Please answer ALL the questions by crossing the answer





that applies to you most closely. 





If you have been feeling tired for a long while, then





compare yourself to how you felt when you were last well





1.1





Do you have problems with tiredness?





1.2





Do you need to rest more?





1.3





Do you feel sleepy or drowsy?





1.4





Do you have problems starting things?





1.5





Do you lack energy?





1.6





Do you have less strength in your muscles?





1.7





Do you feel weak?





1.8





Do you have difficulty concentrating?





1.9





Do you make slips of the tongue





when speaking?





1.10





Do you have problems thinking clearly?





1.11





How is your memory?





1





2





3





4





Less than 





No more





More than





Much more





   usual





    than usual





 





    usual





 





 than usual
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3
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3





4
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2
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4





1





2





3





4





1





2





3
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1





2





3
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1





2





3





4





1





2





3





4





  Better 





No worse





  Worse





  Much





   than 





     than





         than





 





  worse





  usual





         usual





 





   usual





    than usual





Today's Date





/





/
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Please mark the line to describe the severity of your pain
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ID Code:





Visual Analogue Pain Rating Scale





NO





PAIN





PAIN AS BAD





AS POSSIBLE





Office Use Only





V2.0





Page 4 of 8











1





Flag





2 - 6 wk





1 - Pre





5 - 24 mth
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3 - 6 mth





7 - D/C





4 - 12 mth





 





 





 





 





 





 





 





 





 





Please cross only one box in each line





SF-36
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CFS/NHS/PAEDIATRICS





- Specialist help for ME





The following questions are about ACTIVITIES you might do during a typical day.





Does your health now limit you in these activities?  





If so, how much?





1.1





Vigorous activities, such as running, lifting heavy





objects, participating in strenuous sports





1.2





Moderate activities, such as moving a table,





pushing a vacuum cleaner, bowling, or playing golf





1.3





Lifting or carrying groceries





1.4





Climbing several flights of stairs





1.5





Climbing one flight of stairs





1.6





Bending, kneeling, or stooping





1.7





Walking more than a mile





1.8





Walking half a mile





1.9





Walking one hundred yards





1.10





Bathing or dressing yourself





1





2





3





Yes, 





     Yes,





  No, not





limited a lot





   limited a little





   limited at all
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3





1
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EQ-5D™
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Under the heading, mark the ONE box that best describes 


your health TODAY








1.1





Mobility (walking about)








1.2





Looking after myself








1.3





Doing Usual Activities (for example, going to school, hobbies, sport, playing, doing things with family or friends)








1.4





Having pain or discomfort








1.5





Feeling worried, sad or unhappy








 





1





2





3





2





3





1





1
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Describing your health today











I have no problems walking about








I have some problems walking about








I have a lot of problems walking about 








I have no problems with washing or dressing myself








1





I have some problems with washing or dressing myself








I have a lot of problems with washing or dressing myself








2





3





1





2





3





2





3





I have no problems doing my usual activities








I have some problems doing my usual activities








I have a lot of problems doing my usual activities








I have no pain or discomfort








I am not worried, sad or unhappy








I have some pain or discomfort








I have a lot of pain or discomfort








I am a bit worried, sad or unhappy








I am very worried, sad or unhappy
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